



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2359 of 2025

Sashi Bhusan Patel *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Sisir Kumar Purohit, Adv.

-versus-

Ms. Aswathy S., I.A.S. & *Contemnor (s)/*
Ors. *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Debasish Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

15.

ORDER

17.03.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement
2. The D.E.O., Jharsuguda/Contemnor No.3 is present in person before this Court.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has supplied certain documents to the D.E.O., Jharsuguda in Court today, who seeks some time to obtain necessary instructions in the matter.
4. List this matter on 31st March, 2026.
5. The personal appearance of the D.E.O., Jharsuguda is, for the present, dispensed with until further orders.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge